Name

Philip D. Kelley
John D. Whelan
JR. Musunuru
Natalie A. Krah
Kathy J. Kowalke
Scott A. Schmitz
Mark C. Radmer
Kim M. Mooney
Kristine A. Nehring
Samuel F. Tobias
Allen J. Buechel
Sally-Anne Danner
Sally-Anne Danner
Sharon A. Gassner
Paul Rottscholl
Joseph J. Haney
Mark R. Strand
Thomas J. Janke
Ryan F. Waldschmidt
William J. Bendt
Erin E. Gerred
Charles E. Brey
Connie M. Ernser
Linda G. Chandler
Jeffery A. Bonack
William N. Evans
William N. Evans
Karen A. Kuehl
Espen Klausen
Kerry Schumacher
Rebecca L. Holzman
Chad M. Glaser
Kevin P. Galske
Marianne Niles

David A. Brandenburg Jr

Michael R. Hardgrove
James P. McNabb
John T. Toney

Ricky E. Olig

Cameron D. McGee
Terry J. Dietzel
Michael J. Marx

Geri L. Vanevenhoven
Paul M. Sponholz
William D. Tadych
Jason T. Fabry
Christopher M. Dobyns
Bridget M. O'Hearn
Albert L. Rolph
Tammy L. Supple

Fond du Lac County Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title

MORGUE/MEDICAL EXAMINER
PSYCHIATRY

PSYCHIATRY

PSYCHIATRY

PSYCHIATRY

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
ADMINISTRATION

AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIST
PSYCHOLOGY

PLANNING

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER
FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER
NURSING SERVICE

SHERIFF

PSYCHOLOGY

SHERIFF

HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL
SHERIFF

CORPORATION COUNSEL
ADMINISTRATION
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
ACUTE UNIT NURSING
PURCHASING

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

FINANCE DEPT

PSYCHOLOGY

NURSING SERVICE
ADMINISTRATION
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
JAIL

PSYCHOLOGY

RM GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE
SHERIFF

DISPATCH CENTER

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

LAND INFORMATION

HUMAN RESOURCE DEPT
ADMINISTRATION

HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL
SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

NURSING SERVICE

SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST

AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIST

1. Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.

2. Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.
3. Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

4. Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments

Gross Wages Annual Pension

$245,302
$200,460
$193,633
$192,712
$156,388
$97,515
$97,313
$94,861
$87,704
$85,433
$83,638
$82,729
$82,729
$82,721
$82,451
$81,469
$78,546
$78,283
$77,801
$77,266
$73,951
$73,790
$73,282
$72,696
$72,098
$71,778
$71,778
$71,156
$71,135
$69,885
$69,747
$69,504
$69,261
$68,773
$68,074
$67,603
$67,099
$66,877
$66,820
$66,813
$66,799
$66,563
$66,063
$65,886
$65,797
$65,684
$65,491
$65,490
$65,281
$65,100

Estimated

$156,993
$128,294
$123,925
$123,336
$100,088
$62,410
$62,280
$60,711
$56,130
$54,677
$53,529
$52,947
$52,947
$52,941
$52,769
$52,140
$50,270
$50,101
$49,793
$49,450
$47,329
$47,226
$46,900
$46,526
$46,143
$45,938
$45,938
$45,540
$45,526
$44,726
$44,638
$44,483
$44,327
$44,015
$43,567
$43,266
$42,943
$42,801
$42,765
$42,760
$42,751
$42,600
$42,280
$42,167
$42,110
$42,038
$41,914
$41,914
$41,780
$41,664

Estimated SS
at 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$4,238,818
$3,463,948
$3,345,982
$3,330,067
$2,702,385
$1,685,066
$1,681,566
$1,639,202
$1,515,517
$1,476,286
$1,445,273
$1,429,560
$1,429,560
$1,429,415
$1,424,755
$1,407,791
$1,357,281
$1,352,737
$1,344,408
$1,335,148
$1,277,871
$1,275,099
$1,266,306
$1,256,195
$1,245,862
$1,240,322
$1,240,322
$1,229,579
$1,229,211
$1,207,615
$1,205,222
$1,201,030
$1,196,835
$1,188,392
$1,176,316
$1,168,184
$1,159,468
$1,155,629
$1,154,653
$1,154,530
$1,154,286
$1,150,209
$1,141,564
$1,138,507
$1,136,967
$1,135,014
$1,131,677
$1,131,669
$1,128,063
$1,124,930

Name

Ernst L. Clarenbach
Aaron S. Rauls

Dean P. Will

Diane L. Cappozzo
Cynthia S. Kiser
Tanya M. Elmergreen
Lauren J. Martin
Vicki L. Freund
Dennis W. Vis
Colleen E. Logan

Lisa A. Freiberg
Michael J. Norton
Meggin R. McNamara
Nathan T. LaMotte
Richard W. Gedemer
Patricia A. Manthey
Gloria A. Smedema
Patricia A. Kraus
Christopher J. Randall
Susan Zuber Sheffer
Richard Kiefer
Travis A. Dowland
Ardell M. Klaske
Renee L. Schuster
Dorothy E. Salchert
Jeffrey M. Bertram
Ken A. Gabrielson
Michael T. Nolan
Linda L. Schmitz
John P. Dille

Jeffery J. Belsma
John E. Abler

Lynn M. Klapperich
Jill M. Main

Mary S. Lopno
Thomas R. King

Ryan P. Murphy
Sandra K. Tryon

Kathleen Metty-Reinhard

Mary T. Gellings
Mark E. Fontanna
Jeanne M. Hellman
Raymond A. Olig
Erin A. Kulibert
Ryan W. Flood
Shane D. O'Loughlin
Eric S. Muellenbach
Mary E. Steberg
Dean T. Schelinske
Anthony N. Barr

Title

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
SHERIFF

SHERIFF

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NURSING SERVICE

NURSING SERVICE

SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
SHERIFF

NURSING SERVICE

COUNTY CLERK

SHERIFF

CORPORATION COUNSEL
SHERIFF

AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIS
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION PROG-HEALTH DEPT
REGISTER OF DEEDS

SHERIFF

SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST
CENTRAL MAINT

SHERIFF

PROBATE OFFICE

SHERIFF

SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST

HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL
ACCOUNTING

SHERIFF

JAIL

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

AODA STAFF

AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIS
FAMILY SUPPORT

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST
SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST
NURSING SERVICE
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
SOCIAL WORK

SHERIFF

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
SHERIFF

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT
SHERIFF

JAIL

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

Gross Wages

$65,099
$64,311
$63,997
$63,519
$63,408
$62,631
$62,283
$62,263
$62,230
$62,008
$61,752
$61,284
$61,219
$61,150
$61,121
$61,118
$61,052
$60,838
$60,769
$60,714
$60,666
$60,625
$60,394
$60,170
$59,996
$59,949
$59,940
$59,814
$59,501
$59,470
$59,418
$59,072
$59,064
$59,004
$58,924
$58,886
$58,849
$58,809
$58,793
$58,566
$58,089
$58,047
$57,712
$57,446
$57,326
$57,207
$57,051
$56,933
$56,854
$56,756

Estimated Annual
Pension
$41,663
$41,159
$40,958
$40,652
$40,581
$40,084
$39,861
$39,848
$39,827
$39,685
$39,521
$39,222
$39,180
$39,136
$39,118
$39,116
$39,073
$38,936
$38,892
$38,857
$38,826
$38,800
$38,652
$38,508
$38,398
$38,368
$38,362
$38,281
$38,081
$38,061
$38,027
$37,806
$37,801
$37,762
$37,711
$37,687
$37,664
$37,638
$37,628
$37,482
$37,177
$37,150
$36,936
$36,765
$36,689
$36,612
$36,513
$36,437
$36,387
$36,324
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Estimated
SSat 62
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,124,903
$1,111,293
$1,105,873
$1,097,605
$1,095,685
$1,082,266
$1,076,245
$1,075,903
$1,075,338
$1,071,498
$1,067,070
$1,058,986
$1,057,858
$1,056,667
$1,056,175
$1,056,121
$1,054,983
$1,051,281
$1,050,089
$1,049,136
$1,048,300
$1,047,598
$1,043,611
$1,039,729
$1,036,732
$1,035,923
$1,035,766
$1,033,586
$1,028,175
$1,027,645
$1,026,736
$1,020,769
$1,020,621
$1,019,584
$1,018,202
$1,017,545
$1,016,917
$1,016,227
$1,015,944
$1,012,016
$1,003,772
$1,003,060
$997,261
$992,659
$990,601
$988,537
$985,844
$983,796
$982,441
$980,746



