Fond du Lac County Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

			Estimated	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime				Estimated Annual	Estimated	Est. Lifetime
Name	Title	Gross Wages	Annual Pension	at 62	Pension Payout	Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	SS at 62	Pension Payout
Philip D. Kelley	MORGUE/MEDICAL EXAMINER	\$245,302	\$156,993	\$22,000	\$4,238,818	Ernst L. Clarenbach	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	\$65,099	\$41,663	\$20,000	\$1,124,903
John D. Whelan	PSYCHIATRY	\$200,460	\$128,294	\$22,000	\$3,463,948	Aaron S. Rauls	SHERIFF	\$64,311	\$41,159	\$20,000	\$1,111,293
J R. Musunuru	PSYCHIATRY	\$193,633	\$123,925	\$22,000	\$3,345,982	Dean P. Will	SHERIFF	\$63,997	\$40,958	\$20,000	\$1,105,873
Natalie A. Krah	PSYCHIATRY	\$192,712	\$123,336	\$22,000	\$3,330,067	Diane L. Cappozzo	HEALTH DEPARTMENT	\$63,519	\$40,652	\$20,000	\$1,097,605
Kathy J. Kowalke	PSYCHIATRY	\$156,388	\$100,088	\$22,000	\$2,702,385	Cynthia S. Kiser	NURSING SERVICE	\$63,408	\$40,581	\$20,000	\$1,095,685
Scott A. Schmitz	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$97,515	\$62,410	\$21,000	\$1,685,066	Tanya M. Elmergreen	NURSING SERVICE	\$62,631	\$40,084	\$20,000	\$1,082,266
Mark C. Radmer	ADMINISTRATION	\$97,313	\$62,280	\$21,000	\$1,681,566	Lauren J. Martin	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$62,283	\$39,861	\$20,000	\$1,076,245
Kim M. Mooney	AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIST	\$94,861	\$60,711	\$21,000	\$1,639,202	Vicki L. Freund	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$62,263	\$39,848	\$20,000	\$1,075,903
Kristine A. Nehring	PSYCHOLOGY	\$87,704	\$56,130	\$21,000	\$1,515,517	Dennis W. Vis	SHERIFF	\$62,230	\$39,827	\$20,000	\$1,075,338
Samuel F. Tobias	PLANNING	\$85,433	\$54,677	\$21,000	\$1,476,286	Colleen E. Logan	NURSING SERVICE	\$62,008	\$39,685	\$20,000	\$1,071,498
Allen J. Buechel	COUNTY EXECUTIVE	\$83,638	\$53,529	\$21,000	\$1,445,273	Lisa A. Freiberg	COUNTY CLERK	\$61,752	\$39,521	\$20,000	\$1,067,070
Sally-Anne Danner	FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER	\$82,729	\$52,947	\$21,000	\$1,429,560	Michael J. Norton	SHERIFF	\$61,284	\$39,222	\$20,000	\$1,058,986
Sally-Anne Danner	FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER	\$82,729	\$52,947	\$21,000	\$1,429,560	Meggin R. McNamara	CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$61,219	\$39,180	\$20,000	\$1,057,858
Sharon A. Gassner	NURSING SERVICE	\$82,721	\$52,941	\$21,000	\$1,429,415	Nathan T. LaMotte	SHERIFF	\$61,150	\$39,136	\$20,000	\$1,056,667
Paul Rottscholl	SHERIFF	\$82,451	\$52,769	\$21,000	\$1,424,755	Richard W. Gedemer	AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIS		\$39,130	\$20,000	\$1,056,175
Joseph J. Haney	PSYCHOLOGY	\$81,469	\$52,140	\$21,000	\$1,407,791	Patricia A. Manthey	HEALTH DEPARTMENT	\$61,118	\$39,116	\$20,000	\$1,056,121
Mark R. Strand	SHERIFF	\$78,546	\$50,270	\$20,000	\$1,357,281	Gloria A. Smedema	INSPECTION PROG-HEALTH DEPT	\$61,052	\$39,073	\$20,000	\$1,054,983
Thomas J. Janke	HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL	\$78,283	\$50,101	\$20,000	\$1,352,737	Patricia A. Kraus	REGISTER OF DEEDS	\$60,838	\$38,936	\$20,000	\$1,051,281
Ryan F. Waldschmidt	SHERIFF	\$77,801	\$49,793	\$20,000	\$1,344,408	Christopher J. Randall	SHERIFF	\$60,769	\$38,892	\$20,000	\$1,050,089
William J. Bendt	CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$77,266	\$49,450	\$20,000	\$1,335,148	Susan Zuber Sheffer	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$60,769	\$38,857	\$20,000	\$1,030,089
Erin E. Gerred	ADMINISTRATION	\$73,951	\$47,329	\$20,000	\$1,277,871	Richard Kiefer	CENTRAL MAINT				\$1,049,136
Charles E. Brey	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$73,790	\$47,226	\$20,000		Travis A. Dowland	SHERIFF	\$60,666	\$38,826	\$20,000	
•					\$1,275,099	Ardell M. Klaske	PROBATE OFFICE	\$60,625	\$38,800	\$20,000	\$1,047,598
Connie M. Ernser Linda G. Chandler	ACUTE UNIT NURSING	\$73,282 \$72,696	\$46,900	\$20,000	\$1,266,306		SHERIFF	\$60,394	\$38,652	\$20,000	\$1,043,611
	PURCHASING		\$46,526	\$20,000	\$1,256,195	Renee L. Schuster		\$60,170	\$38,508	\$20,000	\$1,039,729
Jeffery A. Bonack	SHERIFF	\$72,098	\$46,143	\$20,000	\$1,245,862	Dorothy E. Salchert	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$59,996	\$38,398	\$18,000	\$1,036,732
William N. Evans	SHERIFF	\$71,778	\$45,938	\$20,000	\$1,240,322	Jeffrey M. Bertram	HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL	\$59,949	\$38,368	\$18,000	\$1,035,923
William N. Evans	SHERIFF	\$71,778	\$45,938	\$20,000	\$1,240,322	Ken A. Gabrielson	ACCOUNTING	\$59,940	\$38,362	\$18,000	\$1,035,766
Karen A. Kuehl	FINANCE DEPT	\$71,156	\$45,540	\$20,000	\$1,229,579	Michael T. Nolan	SHERIFF	\$59,814	\$38,281	\$18,000	\$1,033,586
Espen Klausen	PSYCHOLOGY	\$71,135	\$45,526	\$20,000	\$1,229,211	Linda L. Schmitz	JAIL	\$59,501	\$38,081	\$18,000	\$1,028,175
Kerry Schumacher	NURSING SERVICE	\$69,885	\$44,726	\$20,000	\$1,207,615	John P. Dille	SHERIFF	\$59,470	\$38,061	\$18,000	\$1,027,645
Rebecca L. Holzman	ADMINISTRATION	\$69,747	\$44,638	\$20,000	\$1,205,222	Jeffery J. Belsma	SHERIFF	\$59,418	\$38,027	\$18,000	\$1,026,736
Chad M. Glaser	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$69,504	\$44,483	\$20,000	\$1,201,030	John E. Abler	SHERIFF	\$59,072	\$37,806	\$18,000	\$1,020,769
Kevin P. Galske	JAIL	\$69,261	\$44,327	\$20,000	\$1,196,835	Lynn M. Klapperich	AODA STAFF	\$59,064	\$37,801	\$18,000	\$1,020,621
Marianne Niles	PSYCHOLOGY	\$68,773	\$44,015	\$20,000	\$1,188,392	Jill M. Main	AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIS		\$37,762	\$18,000	\$1,019,584
David A. Brandenburg J		\$68,074	\$43,567	\$20,000	\$1,176,316	Mary S. Lopno	FAMILY SUPPORT	\$58,924	\$37,711	\$18,000	\$1,018,202
Michael R. Hardgrove	SHERIFF	\$67,603	\$43,266	\$20,000	\$1,168,184	Thomas R. King	SHERIFF	\$58,886	\$37,687	\$18,000	\$1,017,545
James P. McNabb	DISPATCH CENTER	\$67,099	\$42,943	\$20,000	\$1,159,468	Ryan P. Murphy	SHERIFF	\$58,849	\$37,664	\$18,000	\$1,016,917
John T. Toney	SHERIFF	\$66,877	\$42,801	\$20,000	\$1,155,629	Sandra K. Tryon	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$58,809	\$37,638	\$18,000	\$1,016,227
Ricky E. Olig	SHERIFF	\$66,820	\$42,765	\$20,000	\$1,154,653	Kathleen Metty-Reinhard	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$58,793	\$37,628	\$18,000	\$1,015,944
Cameron D. McGee	SHERIFF	\$66,813	\$42,760	\$20,000	\$1,154,530	Mary T. Gellings	NURSING SERVICE	\$58,566	\$37,482	\$18,000	\$1,012,016
Terry J. Dietzel	LAND INFORMATION	\$66,799	\$42,751	\$20,000	\$1,154,286	Mark E. Fontanna	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$58,089	\$37,177	\$18,000	\$1,003,772
Michael J. Marx	HUMAN RESOURCE DEPT	\$66,563	\$42,600	\$20,000	\$1,150,209	Jeanne M. Hellman	SOCIAL WORK	\$58,047	\$37,150	\$18,000	\$1,003,060
Geri L. Vanevenhoven	ADMINISTRATION	\$66,063	\$42,280	\$20,000	\$1,141,564	Raymond A. Olig	SHERIFF	\$57,712	\$36,936	\$18,000	\$997,261
Paul M. Sponholz	HWY LABOR/WAGES COST POOL	\$65,886	\$42,167	\$20,000	\$1,138,507	Erin A. Kulibert	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$57,446	\$36,765	\$18,000	\$992,659
William D. Tadych	SHERIFF	\$65,797	\$42,110	\$20,000	\$1,136,967	Ryan W. Flood	SHERIFF	\$57,326	\$36,689	\$18,000	\$990,601
Jason T. Fabry	SHERIFF	\$65,684	\$42,038	\$20,000	\$1,135,014	Shane D. O'Loughlin	INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPT	\$57,207	\$36,612	\$18,000	\$988,537
Christopher M. Dobyns	SHERIFF	\$65,491	\$41,914	\$20,000	\$1,131,677	Eric S. Muellenbach	SHERIFF	\$57,051	\$36,513	\$18,000	\$985,844
Bridget M. O'Hearn	NURSING SERVICE	\$65,490	\$41,914	\$20,000	\$1,131,669	Mary E. Steberg	JAIL	\$56,933	\$36,437	\$18,000	\$983,796
Albert L. Rolph	SOCIAL SERVICES/DIST	\$65,281	\$41,780	\$20,000	\$1,128,063	Dean T. Schelinske	SHERIFF	\$56,854	\$36,387	\$18,000	\$982,441
Tammy L. Supple	AGENCY MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT/DIST	\$65,100	\$41,664	\$20,000	\$1,124,930	Anthony N. Barr	SHERIFF	\$56,756	\$36,324	\$18,000	\$980,746

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.



^{2.} Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

^{4.} Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments